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2018 PGY2+ Allocation Timetable 
(for 2019 PGY2+ training year)

	Date
	Action
	Responsibility

	January

	January
	Draft timetable for allocation process

Draft separate timetable for distribution to hospitals
	Online Services

	
	Create Job Pack for SA Health careers and position templates 
	Online Services

	
	Review SA MET website content
	Online Services

	
	Review term dates on the website
	Online Services

	February

	February
	Organise advertising of application open and close dates, including
· Bookmarks (SA MET – Front of Bookmark V2.pub Company: Print Mint - info@printmint.com.au)
· Flyers

· Facebook/twitter

· Infographics
	Online Services

	
	Position coordinators to review training position templates ‘Job Packs’ that will be published on SA Health Careers - Including: role description, selection criteria, training opportunities and any other relevant information (SA MET will provide a temple).
· Due date 14 March 
	Online Services

	Wednesday 14 February  
	Organise dates and locations with MEOs for presentations at MEO meeting   
	Online Services



	March

	Wednesday  14 March
	Job Packs due today from position coordinators
	LHNs 

	Monday 19 March
	Finalise SA Health careers content, send to Workforce
	Blaze 

	Friday 30 March
	PGY2+ positions and Job Packs advertised on SA Health Careers and SA MET website
	Online Services

	April

	Friday 6 April 
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 

Modbury Hospital
Seminar room 5 West
13:00-14:00
	Carmen 

	Thursday 12 April 
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 

TQEH
	Jenny 

	Tuesday 17 April 
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 

Mt Gambier Hospital
	Jessica

	Monday 16 April
	Post application opening and closing dates on social media (Facebook and twitter)
	

	Tuesday  24 April 
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 

Women's and Children's Health Network (WCH)
	Carmen 

	Wednesday 25 April  
	Finalise Survey Monkey surveys for applicants and referees
	Online Services

	Wednesday 25 April  
	Finalise PGY2+ application and testing in eRecruitment
	Online Services

	May

	Tuesday 1 May 
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 
Flinders Hospital
Location
13:00-14:00
	Jessica

	Wednesday 2 May  
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 

Royal Adelaide Hospital (RAH)
Room 7D292, Level 7, Block D, RAH 

1:00pm – 2:00pm
	Jenny 

	Thursday 24 May
	PGY2+ application process - Presentation 

Lyell McEwin Hospital (LMH) 
BL2058/59 (learning rooms 4 & 5)
15:30pm – 16:30pm
	Jenny

	June

	Friday 8 June 
	PGY2+  + applications open (9am) (open for 3 weeks)
	Online Services

	Monday 11 June
	SA MET will distribute information to position coordinators about creating an eRecruitment requisition

· Instructions will also be provided about ranking applicants.

· Position Coordinators who don’t have eRecruitment access – (new users create profile) http://in.health.sa.gov.au/lri/Default.aspx?tabid=280
· Due by Friday 24 August 
	Online Services/ LHNs

	Monday 11 June
	Commence PGY2+ application verification process
	Online Services

	Monday 25 June
	Reminder email to applicants (who have unsubmitted applications) re: closing date. 
	Online Services

	July

	Friday 29 June
	Reminder email to applicants 

Re closing date and referee deadline  
	Online Services

	Sunday 1 July 
	PGY2+ applications close (midnight)

	Online Services

	Monday 2 July
	Reminder email to referees of final date to complete reports 
	Online Services

	Monday 9 July
	Reminder email to referees of final date to complete 
	Online Services

	Sunday 15 July
	Referee reports close (midnight)
	Online Services

	Friday 20 July
	Send email to CEs regarding Interns/PGY2+ may need time off to attend interviews and to please be flexible.
	Online Services

	Monday 23 July
	PDF applications and provide to Coordinators (assign applicants to position coordinators if they request it)
	Online Services

	Tuesday 24 July
	Specialty Position coordinators gain admin access. 

Selection and ranking begins

· Rank list due 24 August 
	LHNs

	August

	Monday 6 August 
	Interviews Held 
	LHNs

	Monday 20 August 
	Reminder email to hospitals of completion date for ranking and providing final FTEs

Position coordinator to track ranking and eRecruitment requisition ensuring that these tasks have been/will be completed by 24 August 2017.
	Online Services/ LHNs 

	Friday 24 August 
	Specialty Position coordinators complete selection and ranking process and provide to SA MET Unit

· Hospitals complete selection and ranking process and email those rankings to HealthSAMET@sa.gov.au
	LHNs 

	Friday 24 August
	PGY2+ eRecruitment requisition must be submitted and approved by COB today 

· The number of PGY2+ positions/FTE is clear on the requisition with no conflicting information e.g. Text comments and FTE field values are not ambiguous
	LHNs

	Monday 27 August
	SA MET Unit undertake matching process   for specialty programs
	Online Services 

	Thursday 30 August 
	Round 1 offers available to applicants 1st  preference only

· Response by 9pm Sunday 2 September 

· Send reminder SMS on Friday 31st 
	Online Services

	September

	Tuesday 4 September 
	Round 2 offers (1st & 2nd  preferences) available to applicants
	Online Services

	Friday 7 September
	Round 3 offers (3rd & 4th preferences)  available to applicants
	Online Services

	Monday 10 September
	General Training Position coordinators gain admin access to applications who did not receive a speciality program offer. Selection and ranking continues  (3.5 weeks) 
	LHNs 

	October

	Friday 5 October 
	Position coordinators complete selection and ranking process and provide to SA MET Unit
	LHNs 

	Thursday 11 October
	Round 4 offers General Training– 1st  preference only
	Online Services

	Tuesday 16 October 
	Round 5 offers General Training  - 1st and  2nd preference 
	Online Services

	Friday 19 October 
	Round 6 offers General Training  - 1st 2nd, 3rd preference 
	Online Services

	November

	Tuesday 23 October 
	Extra offers if needed
	Online Services

	Monday 12 November 
	Late Vacancy Management process commences. Program coordinators direct SA MET to make offers to unmatched applicants. 
	Online Services

	December

	Wednesday 5 December 
	Collate results into combined intern /RMO report


	Online Services
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